Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable
application markets
In data sheets and application notes which still contain NXP or Philips Semiconductors references, use
the references to Nexperia, as shown below.

70
110
Level
(dBμV)
-10
AN11641 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2015. All rights reserved.
Application note Rev. 1 — 21 May 2015 13 of 16
NXP Semiconductors AN11641
Relay replacement by NXP high-power bipolar transistors in LFPAK56
6. Product portfolio in LFPAK
7. Sources
• NXP Semiconductors - PHPT60410PY Product data sheet Rev. 1 - 21 January 2015
• NXP Semiconductors - PHPT60410NY Product data sheet Rev. 1 - 21 January 2015
Table 1. NXP’s product portfolio in LFPAK
Type number Configuration VCEO IC AEC-Q101
PHPT60406NY NPN 40 V 6 A YES
PHPT60406PY PNP 40 V 6 A YES
PHPT60410NY NPN 40 V 10 A YES
PHPT60410PY PNP 40 V 10 A YES
PHPT60603NY NPN 60 V 3 A YES
PHPT60603PY PNP 60 V 3 A YES
PHPT60606NY NPN 60 V 6 A YES
PHPT60606PY PNP 60 V 6 A YES
PHPT60610NY NPN 60 V 10 A YES
PHPT60610PY PNP 60 V 10 A YES
PHPT61002NYC NPN 100 V 2 A NO
PHPT61002PYC PNP 100 V 2 A NO
PHPT61003NY NPN 100 V 3 A YES
PHPT61003PY PNP 100 V 3 A YES
PHPT61006NY NPN 100 V 6 A YES
PHPT61006PY PNP 100 V 6 A YES
PHPT61010NY NPN 100 V 10 A YES
PHPT61010PY PNP 100 V 10 A YES
AN11641 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2015. All rights reserved.
Application note Rev. 1 — 21 May 2015 14 of 16
NXP Semiconductors AN11641
Relay replacement by NXP high-power bipolar transistors in LFPAK56